

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 422/2020

GAJRAJ JAIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVGYAN DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.10937/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10940/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.10946/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10947/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 27-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment in the
meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER