

ITEM NO.1
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 422/2020

GAJRAJ JAIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVGYAN DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit and makes request for complete paper book. Since respondent is not served with the notice, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of paper book upon Ld. counsel for the respondent immediately. Ld. counsel for respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 15.12.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar