

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.422/2020

GAJRAJ JAIN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVGYAN DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10937/2020 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 10946/2020 – FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 10947/2020 – FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION; IA No. 10940/2020 – FOR STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 05.05.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER